The decision of whether and when to execute derivative financial instruments along with its tenure can vary from period to period depending on market

conditions and the relative costs of the instruments. The tenure is linked to the timing of the underlying exposure, with the connection between the

two being regularly monitored. The Company is exposed to losses in the event of non-performance by the counterparties to the derivative contracts. All

derivative contracts are executed with counterparties that, in our judgment, are creditworthy. The outstanding derivatives are reviewed periodically to

ensure that there is no inappropriate concentration of outstanding to any particular counterparty.

Further, all currency and interest risk as identified above is measured on a daily basis by monitoring the mark to market (MTM) of open and hedged

position. The MTM is derived basis underlying market curves on closing basis of relevant instrument quoted on Bloomberg/Reuters. For quarter ends,

the MTM for each derivative instrument outstanding is obtained from respective banks. All gain / loss arising from MTM for open derivative contracts

and gain / loss on settlement / cancellation / roll over of derivative contracts is recorded in statement of profit and loss.

Adani Ennore Container Terminal Private Limited

Notes to Financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2018

For the year ended

March 31, 2018

For the year ended

March 31, 2017

   1 USD Sensitivity

RUPEES / USD – Increase by 1% (390.07)   (65.76)

RUPEES / USD – Decrease by 1% 390.07   65.76

   2 EUR Sensitivity
(0.02)   (0.01)

0.02   0.01

 ` in Lacs

Refer Note
On demand or within 1

year

Over 1 year Within 5

years
Over 5 years Total

10   -   84,763.64   -   84,763.64

14   583.93   -   -   583.93

11   3,257.82   -   -   3,257.82

   3,841.75   84,763.64   -   88,605.39

10   48,344.09   32,538.91   -   80,883.00

14   -   -   -   -

11   10,449.15   -   -   10,449.15

   58,793.24   32,538.91   -   91,332.15

24 Earnings per share March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

 ` in Lacs  ` in Lacs

(Loss) attributable to equity shareholders of the company (2,642.30)   (13.97)

Weighted average number of equity shares 50,000   50,000

Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in `) (5,284.60)   (27.94)

25 Capital commitments

` in Lacs

Particulars March 31, 2018 March 31, 2017

908.43   2,696.63

Other Commitments

The company had imported capital goods for its Container Port Terminal Project under the EPCG Scheme at concessional rate of custom duty by

undertaking obligation to export. Future outstanding export obligation under the scheme is ` 72,317.71 lacs (previous year ` 72,317.71 lacs) which is

equivalent to 6 times of duty utilised ` 12,052.95 lacs ( previous year ` 12,052.95 lacs) . The export obligation has to be completed by 2019-20, 2020-

21, 2021-22 and 2022-23.

RUPEES / EUR – Decrease by 1%

(c) Liquidity Risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in raising funds to meet commitments associated with financial instruments that are